Less : Impairment of Long term investments (242.42) (277.01)

Less : Recognition of Expected Credit Loss (10.76) (2.99)

Add: Recognition of deferred tax 9.80 13.87

Add: Others 0.87 0.63

Equity under IND AS 984.40 1,171.64

(ii) Total Comprehensive Income Reconciliation

` / Crores

Particulars Nine months
period ended

31.03.2016

Net Income under Previous GAAP (210.27)

Adjustments:

Add : Reversal of Impairment of Long term investments 34.59

Less : Recognition of Expected Credit Loss (7.77)

Less: Reversal of deferred tax (4.07)

Add: Others 0.21

Profit for the period under IND AS (187.31)

Other Comprehensive income 0.03

Total Comprehensive Income for the period under IND AS (187.28)

Notes to the Financial Statements

132 Annual Report 2016-17

For Price Waterhouse For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Firm Registration Number-301112E
Chartered Accountants

AVIJIT MUKERJI PREMKUMAR SESHADRI KAUSHIK DUTTA
Partner Executive Vice Chairman Director
Membership Number - 056155 & Managing Director DIN - 03328890
 DIN - 03114983

Place : Noida S G MURALI SUSHIL KUMAR JAIN
Dated : May 30, 2017 Group Chief Financial Officer Company Secretary

(iii) Cash Flow Reconciliation

Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

Net cash flow from operating activities (28.27) 2.02 (26.25)

Net cash flow from investing activities 502.02 0.86 502.88

Net cash flow from financing activities (441.62) (2.50) (444.12)

Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 32.13 0.38 32.51

Cash and cash equivalents as at 01.07.2015 64.07 (2.19) 61.88

Cash and cash equivalents as at 31.03.2016 96.20 (1.81) 94.39

58 In compliance with the Section 2(41) of Companies Act, 2013, during 2015-16 , the company had changed its accounting
period from July - June to April - March in 2015-16. Therefore, the previous year’s figures are for the nine month period
from July 1, 2015 to March 31, 2016 as against twelve months in the 2016-17, hence are not comparable. Previous year’s
figures have also been regrouped / recasted, wherever necessary, to conform to the current year’s presentation.

CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNTS

135Annual Report 2016-17

To the Members of HCL Infosystems Limited

Report on the Consolidated Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) Financial Statements